2. Multiple Sources (Hifyre, Weedcrawler, provincial boards, internal modelling) as of December 31, 2025.
3. Formal market share data not available in German. Sanity uses proprietary internal data to estimate its market position as of  January 2026

4. Based on assumed quarterly run rate of 25 million Euros converted to CAD at $1.62/€1.00. Please refer to the Cautionary Statements in this
presentation for more information on forward-looking information.

Pro-Forma Organigram Capitalization Table

Pre-transaction share structure and pro-forma shares outstanding given upfront consideration

and performance-based earnout.

1. % holdings in parenthesis reflect holdings as % of common shown first and % of common and preferred second

2. Under the maximum earnout Organigram has initially calculated issuing 40.5 million shares at an assumed $3.75 share price. With a $3.00 floor and $4.00 cap for Earnout Shares Organigram would be

required to issue a maximum of 50.6 million shares and a minimum of 38.0 million shares respectively.

Pro-Forma Capitalization1
December 31,

2025

Sanity

Acquisition

(Upfront Only)

Pro-Forma –

Upfront Only

Earnout

(Maximum

Payable)2

Pro-Forma

(Maximum

Payout)

Sanity Investors (excluding

Organigram and BAT)
- 4,139,758

4,139,758
(2.9%, 2.2%)

35,219,054
39,358,812

(21.6%, 16.6%)

Existing Organigram

Shareholders Excluding

BAT

94,998,393

(70.3%, 63.3%)
-

94,998,393
(67.1%, 49.4%)

-
94,998,393

(52.2%, 40.2%)

BAT Common Share

Holdings

40,134,389

(29.7%, 26.7%)
2,353,379

42,487,768
(30.0%, 22.1%)

5,300,447
47,788,215

(26.2%, 20.2%)

Total Common Shares 135,132,782 6,493,137 141,625,919 40,519,501 182,145,420

BAT Preferred Shares

Including Accretion

14,994,047

(11.1%, 10.0%)
35,533,554

50,527,600

(35.7%, 26.2%)
3,779,570

54,317,170
(29.8%, 23.0%)

Total Common & Preferred

Shares (including accretion

on preferred shares)

150,126,829 - 192,153,520 - 236,462,591

BAT will receive Organigram shares in exchange for its existing interest in Sanity Group as well as its expected participation in a private placement for

Organigram in exchange for C$65.2 million of cash consideration.  See press release for full details.

PRO-FORMA MAXIMUM EARNOUTPRO-FORMA UPFRONT CONSIDERATION

Simplified Pro-Forma Organigram Capitalization

BAT

Pro Forma

Ownership

of 48%

BAT

Pro Forma

Ownership

of 43%

Existing Organigram Shareholders BAT Common Shares BAT Preferred Shares

(Including Accretion)

Sanity (ex-BAT)

Interest

22%

26%

2%

50%
40%

20%

23%